



Case # ₁₇₋₀₀₂₅₇₆	Officer	onnors, Jo	ohn P	Date:	2/20/2017	Time	e: 0612	Day:	Monday
		Α	ttached Re <u>p</u> ort	•	k All That App	• •		•	
***	Incider	nt Report		Arrest Re	eport		Booking Pho		
Was an arrest made?		Suspect N					OIC at time of		t:
✓ Yes □ No	MESSAGRAFIET PROTECTION	TEN TENEDSCORE TRANSPORTER STREET	oseph, Philip	Tribe specific 200	of group of the state of the st	120 I Audina mark		angone	ALL DE LEGISLATION OF THE SECOND OF THE SECO
			ect Information	: CHEC				ing a same at the fi	
☐ Armed with a dea	dly weapo	n					-deadly weapon		
✓ Not armed					Had been d	_	="		
✓ Impaired or Intoxic					Under the in		_		
Agitated prior to pLanguage barrier			on)		Any disabili	ity (des	scribe):		
Language pamer			of Force Used	CHEC	KALL THAT	APPLY			
Soft Hand Control		47 Variable 100. Faith 1 100. 1	nd Control	the same and same and a	earm		TATAL TERMENTAL PARTICIPATION OF THE PROPERTY	Materia :	171-11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-
✓ Joint Manipulation	า		oen Hand Strike		 Handgun D	eploye	d 🗌 Less Let	thal- 12 G	a- Deployed
Pressure Point Co	ontrol	☐ Kid	ck		☐ Handgun U:		_	hal- 12 G	
Secondary Weapon S	vetem	☐ Kr	iee Strike		Rifle Deploy	/ed	Less Let	hal- 40 m	m- Deployed
OC OC	<u>ySterri</u>	✓ Ta	ike Down		Rifle Used		☐ Less Let	hal- 40 m	m- Used
☐ Baton		☐ Ot	her (describe)		Shotgun De	-	I 🔲 Noise Fla	ash Devic	же
 □ K-9					Shotgun Us	ed	☐ Gas Dep	loyment-	oc/cs
Other (describe)									
☐ Taser									
			Injun	/ Informa	ation:	har 4		ris Plagri	
Were any injuries sust	ained to	officer?	☐ Yes	✓ No)	If yes,	decribe below	•	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
						•			
Were any injuries sust	ained to	suspect?	☐ Yes	✓ No	•	lf yes,	decribe below	•	
Was medical attention	provided	i?	✓ Yes	No		If ves	decribe below		
K9 bite.	promise	•				,00,	GOOTIDO DOTOTI.		
Describe the effects of	the fore	a used on	ony noroona in	م ادماد		t:			
The force that was used					ind any decon	laillill	alion metrod us	eu II arry	
The lorde that was used	allowed	ne to secui	The second of the second particles and the second particles and the second particles are the second particles and the second particles are the second particles and the second particles are the sec	Paragerrana essent	11470 UUN Dakkass	aanaliidi)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	neoskienenowej
# of officers present <u>0</u>		# of officer		er Inform	alion	RASHEN.			
Officer description:	⊻ Un		□ Plain	Ciothes					
						Dt. D	-4-301'		
Duty Status:	✓ Or	Duty		uty	□ On i	Duty D	etail/Location		
Route/Assignment: Verbal Command	s used Be	fore	✓ Verbal Com	mands U	sed During	✓ ,	Verbal Command	ds Used A	ıfter
Offense/Charge:	And the second s		Miscellan	eous Inf	ormation:				
Lighting:	√ Da	ylight	☐ Artificial		Low Light	Г	Darkness		
Location:		loors	☐ Outdoors		Low Light	لسنا	Danaicoo		
			_						
Weather Conditions	_	nny	∐ Clear	<u>~</u>			Rain	Snow	′
Surface Conditions:	⊻ Fla	t	Incline		Decline		Wet	✓ Dry	
	☐ lce	/Snow	Debris	✓	No Debris		Other		
This report is to be filled	out after t	he intention	al or unintention	al use of	force with any v	veapor	ns or the unintend	ded use o	f any type
of forse resulting in injury	This report is to be filled out after the intentional or unintentional use of force with any weapons or the unintended use of any type of force resulting in injury or death to any person. All reports will be submitted along with the Incident Report, Arrest Report & Booking Photo and forwarded to the Training Director.								
Signature of reporting of				wed by:				Da	ite:
1/1/	172	\sim		120			·		121/17
\sim			ريد	0	- X	A		-	7—





	Date: 2/20/2017	Time: 0612	Day: Monday
--	-----------------	------------	-------------

OIC Comment/Review:

I read the reports in this case and I spoke to Ofc. Connors. The force used by Ofc. Connors was appropriate given the circumstances presented to officers at the scene. NFI

It Mangone





Case # 17-002840	Officer,	Jocella	Matthew T	Date:	2/25/2017	Time:	0115	Day:	Saturday
17 0020-10		vocciia,	Attached Report	L s: (Cher		lv)	0110	L	Saturday
V	Incide	nt Repor		Arrest R			Booking Pho	oto.	e _j r -
Was an arrest made?			t Name:				OIC at time of		t:
✓ Yes ☐ No	•		Jesse Corson			-	Lt. Ma	ingone	
es en la proper de la plantación de la compación de la compaci	A CONTRACTOR	∮ ∫ Su	spect Information	CHEC	K ALL THAT	YPPLY			
Armed with a dead	dly weapo		elements in side half an annua yen Soundau Bernell - mak'n mod it a en Xi derbillelel A'n e'n.	* ************************************			leadly weapon	one delication en trafacione del todas mon	more confidential additions of the
✓ Not armed					☐ Had been d	_			120 To 1
✓ Impaired or Intoxic					Under the ir		-		
Agitated prior to p					Any disabili	ty (desc	cribe):		e Cent
Language barrier	(i r so, lan		oken) pe of Force Used:	CHEC	K AFT THAT A	PPLY		3 0 (49)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Soft Hand Control	i Sand-pe en inni		land Control	1100-00-00-10-10-11-1-00-11-1-1-00-1	earm	A Carlonner March		ibida willi	USP S WASTER TO A TO A CONTRACTOR
☐ Joint Manipulation	i		Open Hand Strike		Handgun De	eployed	Less Let	hal- 12 G	a- Deployed
Pressure Point Co	ontrol		Kick		☐ Handgun Us	- •	☐ Less Leth		COCAC-SICILATIVE - SEE THE TIME.
Secondary Weapon Sy	/stem		Knee Strike		☐ Rifle Deploy	ed	Less Lett	nal- 40 m	m- Deployed
	/Storn	V	Take Down		Rifle Used				ım- Used
Baton			Other (describe)		☐ Shotgun De		Noise Fla		to the same that we will be a first of the f
☐ K-9					☐ Shotgun Us	ed	Gas Dep	oyment-	oc/cs
Other (describe)									en wie
☐ Taser									
第二次以下的公司书《新华·古	1000	s syrin i	injury 🦠 💮	Inform	ation:				
Were any injuries susta	ained to	officer?	☐ Yes	✓ No	o i	f yes, o	lecribe below		
									, - en establica
Were any injuries sust	ained to	suspect	? 🗌 Yes	☑ No) I	f yes, c	decribe below		in the constraint of the
									Dafatoyle (
Was medical attention	provided	d?	☐ Yes	✓ No) I	fyes, c	decribe below	•	Capicys 1
									n van 2 and 12.00 Disposed
Describe the effects of					-		tion method us	ed if any	/
Two hand tackle take do	own to the	ground.	Once on the groun	d, subjec	ct became comp	liant			C/G8
# of officers present 2	and the second second	# of offi	Office cers injured: <u>0</u>	r Inforn	nation:		and the second second		
Officer description:	✓ Ui			Clothes					
Duty Status:		n Duty	□ Off D		☐ On [Duty De	tail/Location		
Route/Assignment:	_	,	_	,	_	•		;	
✓ Verbal Commands	s used Be	efore	Verbal Com	nands U	sed During	V V	erbal Command	s Used A	∖fter
			Miscellan	eous In	formation:		and the second		10.554A664
Offense/Charge:	_				~				
Lighting:	∐ Da	aylight	Artificial		Low Light	✓ [Darkness		e i de la Carte de la Carte La carte de la Carte de la La carte de la Carte de
Location:	🗹 ind	doors	Outdoors						control of the State control community
Weather Conditions	☐ Su	inny	☐ Clear		Cloudy	□ F	Rain	☐ Snov	v 3 5 7
Surface Conditions:	✓ Fla	at	Incline		Decline	□ \	Vet	Dry	and the state of t
		e/Snow	Debris		No Debris		Other	•	0.
This report is to be filled	out after t	the intent	ional or unintention	al use of	force with any v	veanons	s or the unintend	ed use c	of any type
of force resulting in injury	or death	to any p	erson. All reports w						
Booking Photo and forwa		he Trainii			-		•		ato
Signature of reporting off 址	icer: 69		Kevie	Wed by	Mara			ر ا	ate: /25/2017
*		$\overline{}$	VIA OF				-		The second second





Case # 17-002840 Officer Nocella, Matthew T Date: 2/25/2017 Time: 0115 Day: Saturday

OIC Comment/Review:

I revewied the report in this case, and I spoke with Ofc. Nocella. The force used in this case was appropriate and consistent with the facts presented to Ofc. Nocella, which was a wanted subject who was fleeing from him. NFI





						<u> </u>		1, 1 1984 in 1
Case # ₁₇₋₀₀₂₅₇₆	Officer Megowe	n, Robert G	Date: 2/	20/2017	Time:	0612	Day:	Monday
		Attached Report	•		-			
	Incident Repo		Arrest Repo	<u>rt </u>		ooking Pho		
Was an arrest made?	Suspe	ct Name:			010	at time of		t s
✓ Yes 🗌 No		Joseph, Philip				Lt. Ma	ingone	
		uspect Information						
Armed with a dea	dly weapon			Armed with		ly weapon		
✓ Not armed			✓	Had been di	-			
Impaired or Intoxi				Under the in		_	:	
Agitated prior to p				Any disabilit	y (describe)) :	44 11,1 16	
💹 🗀 Language barrier	(if so, language s		· ouroiz a	CISTONTA	DOIN .	360 267 CV-H		CANADIA CARA
Coff Lloyd Control	Section of a control to stone have been decided to constrain a constraint and	/pe of Force Used	and described and on the second section of a second	and no viscouring designation to be the format and the format the same of the format and the for	YPLY			Profession and published
Soft Hand Control		Hand Control	<u>Firearr</u>	<u>n</u> Handgun De	anlawad [hal 12 Ga	i- ⁄Depleyed
✓ Joint Manipulation ☐ Pressure Point Co		Open Hand Strike Kick		-			nal- 12 Ga nal- 12 Ga	
☐ Pressure Point Ct		Knee Strike		Handgun Us Rifle Deploy	_			- Oseu n- Deployed ≕
Secondary Weapon S	<u>vstem</u> ✓	Take Down		Rifle Used	eu [_		
□ oc	⊻	Other (describe)			ا لمديوات		nal- 40 mn ash Device	,
☐ Baton		Other (describe)		Shotgun Del Shotgun Use	•		loyment- (· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
☑ K-9				Shotgun Ost	eu [_ Gas Deh	ioyineni- c	00103
☐ Other (describe)								See Eas
☐ Taser		4022			Olodi shorrotskir ve. se	. Was was in Jun 18 Jaw fig. On the Fig.		
See the New March		Marian Injur	y Informatio	n: (1997)	reger of the		marke.	
Were any injuries sust	ained to officer?	' ☐ Yes	✓ No	1	f yes, decr	ibe below	y si	
						1 41	170	e and the s
Were any injuries sust	ained to suspec	t? ⊻ Yes	☐ No		f yes, decr	ibe below		e a la sur de la company en marie
bite marks to left side of							•	» Tressièvec
Was medical attention		✓ Yes	☐ No		fves decr	ibe below		jsed
AMR responded to MPI	•				-		•	Doployer
							1 :6	ijerd.
Describe the effects of						metnoa us	ed if any.	the second contract the second contract the second contract to the s
This allowed us to ultim	atley secure Jose	CONTRACT SEASON CONTRACTOR SEASON TO SEASON CONTRACTOR	WHAT WAR TO THE WALL BOTH A PROPERTY OF	FORTE CHECK WAS NOT THE COURSE OF THE COURSE	jie	e keli Chulte Geleg Portonio e co	ethina saidenna alaksisi 177	ACS
		AND CONTRACTOR AND VALUE AND	er Informati	on:			ni de la company	
# of officers present 2	# of of	ficers injured: 0						V.
Officer description:	Uniform	☐ Plair	1 Clothes					
Duty Status:	On Duty	Off [Duty	☐ On [Outy Detail/l	Location 🧓	•	
Route/Assignment: 1-5	A							
✓ Verbal Command		Verbal Com	mands Used	During	✓ Verba	al Command	is Used A	fter
Total Control of the		Miscellar	neous Inforr	nation	l e e e	No agricultura		-36-68-646-6
Offense/Charge: Att. AF	SA. Resisting Am	National Control of the State o	- SPECIAL PERILINGS (MICHEL PRO)	a dela terratede total del des des des des des des des des			ies was deliced	a contrate the first section of the
Lighting:	✓ Daylight	☐ Artificial		ow Light	Dark	ness		- Greeke
Location:	✓ Indoors	Outdoors		O., 2.9				i de servición de la companya de la
l		. =	_	laudir	☐ Bain		□ enoug	in the second se
Weather Conditions	∐ Sunny	☐ Clear		loudy 	∐ Rain		∐ Snow	
Surface Conditions:	✓ Flat	☐ Incline		ecline	Wet		⊻ Dry	
	☐ Ice/Snow	Debris	✓ N	lo Debris	Othe	er		the state of the s
This report is to be filled out after the intentional or unintentional use of force with any weapons or the unintended use of any type								
of force resulting in injury or death to any person. All reports will be submitted along with the Incident Report, Arrest Report & Booking Photo and forwarded to the Training Director.								
Booking Photo and forw Signature of reporting of			ewed by:			 	Da	te:
Oignature of teotrality of	7 (9/2/	N 1527 1	nau				-20-2017
11/1			1250	1			10-7.	The state of the s
MPD FORM 128		1		′				The property of the Measure of the
,	; ; ; ; · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			•	//			and the second of the second o



NFI

MANCHESTER NH POLICE DEPARTMENT RESPONSE TO RESISTANCE REPORT



Case # ₁₇₋₀₀₂₅₇₆	Officer Megowen, Robert G	Date: 2	2/20/2017	I ime:	0612	Day:	Monday
OIC Comment/Revie	∌w :						
	in this case and spoke to Ofc. Mesented to Ofc. Megowen, and the						

May 6-7





(A)	CHESTE	• `			•			· •				A MAN TAND
Case	[#] 17-2528	Officer (Caldwell, E	Brian H		Date:	2/19/2017	/	ne:	0143	Day:	Sunday
			,	Attache	ed Repor	•	ck All That	Apply)				
		Incide	nt Report			Arrest F	Report			ooking P		. 1.
	an arrest made?		Suspect		7:				Oic		of Incide	
	Yes 🗌 No	######################################		a	Riccarid	MONEYES		e registe altera	ere zakona	Sgt	. P. Kuch	arski
	Armed with a dea	Milliania Aluunaan		pect In	formation	ii Ghe	©KALLTHA			ly weapoi		Professional Association of the Association (Control of th
~	Not armed	uly weap	OH				✓ Had bee			iy weapoi	•	
V	Impaired or Intoxi	cated						he influe	_	druas		
<u>~</u>	Agitated prior to p		val					ability (d		_		
	Language barrier		nguage spo									
		ddiau (tai - 'i Middatainnath	mr. v. v. v. d. v d. v		PRINCIPLE IN THE PRINCI	I: CHE	CK ALL THA	AT APP	LY			
	land Control		Hard Ha				<u>rearm</u>	5 1		- , .	11 -1 40	O- D-dd
✓	Joint Manipulation		_	•	and Strike			ın Deplo	yea L		₋etпаl- 12 .ethal- 12 (Ga- Deployed
	Pressure Point Co	ontroi	_	(ick (nee Sti	-iko		☐ Handgu ☐ Rifle De		[mm- Deployed
Seco	<u>ndary Weapon S</u>	<u>ystem</u>		ake Do			Rifle Us		[mm- Used
	OC			•	escribe)			n Deploy	red [Flash Dev	
	Baton				,		☐ Shotgur			☐ Gas D	eployment	t- OC/CS
님	K-9						_					
	Other (describe) Taser											
in 19 milion			pper 100 Versioniilisaisi		a a Ulniur	y Inforn	nation		reserves kehir Alabasa dilad		11.11.411.2101.514.611	
Were	any injuries sust	ained to	officer?		☐ Yes	✓ N		If ve	to a second and a second	ibe belov	eran managera esta actividad	occasionate described that the contract
						_		•				
Were	any injuries sust	tained to	suspect?	[☐ Yes	☑ N	lo	If ye	es, decr	ibe belov	W	
Was	medical attention	provide	ed?	[✓ Yes	□ N	lo	If ye	es, decr	ibe belov	N	
Ricca	ardi was asked if sl	he neede	d medical a	attentio	by Off. N	/liano. Ri	iccardi refuse	ed.				
Desc	ribe the effects o	f the force	ce used or	any p	ersons in	volved,	and any de	contam	ination	method	used if ar	ny
Ricca	ardi was attempting to force her wrists	g to pull a	way. I force									
# of o	fficers present <u>1</u>		# of office	ers inju		er Infor	mation:	i de la	A CANADA			
Office	r description:	✓ U	niform		☐ Plair	n Clothe	s					
Duty S	Status:	✓ C	n Duty		☐ Off I	Duty		On Duty	Detail/l	_ocation		
	/Assignment: Verbal Command	ls used B	efore	✓ V	erbal Com	nmands l	Used During	V	✓ Verba	al Comma	ands Used	After
******	salemble bisord se/Charge: Disord	erly Con	duct/Resisti	morene ina Arre	a to a sea a manage a discover unit	neous l	nformation			er oneres Minakanner	nijaris sulit	
Lightin	_	·—	aylight		Artificial	ſ	Low Light	: Г	☐ Dark	ness		
Locati	_		doors		Outdoors		_ •	_				
		_			Clear	· 「	Cloudy	Γ	Rain		☐ Sno	7W
	ner Conditions		unny			L	_ Cloudy	. L	_			
Surfac	ce Conditions:		lat		Incline	[_ Decline	L	_ Wet		☐ Dry	•
		✓ lo	e/Snow	✓	Debris		No Debris	s L	Othe	er		
of ford Booki	eport is to be filled be resulting in injur- ng Photo and forwa	y or deat arded to	h to any pe	rson. A	II reports	will be s	ubmitted alon	ng with th	he Incid	ent Repoi	rt, Arrest F	Report &
Signa	ture of reporting of	псег: 🦯	1-11	1/1	// Kevi	ewed by	1	4-10			լւ	Date: <i>∠ j9 20 </i>





Case # ₁₇₋₂₅₂₈	Officer ⁻ Caldwell, Brian H	Date:	2/19/2017	Time:	0143	Day:	Sunday
010 0	da						
OIC Comment/Rev reviewed Sqt Caldv	vell's report and find no violations	s of procedu	re. Justifiable	force use	ed to affect	the arres	t.
reviewed 5gt Caldv	veirs report and find no violations	s of procedu	re. Justiliable	lorce use	ed to affect	. uie aires	L.







0#	Officer			Date:	· -	Time:		Day:	1
Case # 17-002402	Officer E	Beland, Ada	ım R		2/16/2017	<u> </u>	2200	Day.	Thursday
K .	/		<u> </u>	•	ck All That App	oly) _	Dealdes Dha		
	<u>Inciaer</u>	nt Report		Arrest R	ероп		Booking Pho OlC at time of		<u>,+.</u>
Was an arrest made?		Suspect N			1			rennan	14.
✓ Yes ☐ No			az, James					CIIIan	
☐ Armed with a dea	dlywoon		ectinformation	CHEC	KALL THAT A		leadly weapon		
✓ Not armed	uly weapt	ווע			☐ Had been d		cadiy weapon		
☐ Impaired or Intoxi	cated				Under the ir	_	of drugs		
Agitated prior to p		<i>r</i> al			Any disabili		•		
Language barrier		guage spok	en)		AND STREET SALES SEED AND STREET AND STREET			West will be	arayen ayaa ay ka ah
					X ALL THAT A	PPL			
Soft Hand Control			nd Control	<u> </u>	earm	مماميده ط		hal 12 (Ga- Deployed
☐ Joint Manipulation☐ Pressure Point Community		∐ Op ∏ Kid	en Hand Strike		☐ Handgun De		Less Let		
_		= :::	ee Strike		Rifle Deploy				nm- Deployed
Secondary Weapon S	<u>ystem</u>		ke Down		Rifle Used	-			nm- Used
□ oc			her (describe)		☐ Shotgun De	ployed	✓ Noise Fla		
☐ Baton			,		☐ Shotgun Us		☐ Gas Dep	loyment	- oc/cs
☐ K-9☐ Other (describe)									
Taser									
		ufine umasig	lniun	/ Inform	ation:			TENNE.	
Were any injuries sust	ained to	officer?	☐ Yes	✓ N		If yes, o	decribe below		
,						•			
Were any injuries sust	ained to	suspect?	☐ Yes	✓ N	0 1	If yes, c	decribe below		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						•			
Was medical attention	provide	d?	☐ Yes	☑ N	0	If ves. o	decribe below		
			_			, ,			
Describe the effects of	f the forc	e used on a	anv persons in	volved.	and any decon	taminat	tion method us	ed if an	ı V
The suspect complied v					•				
				er Inforr	nation:				
# of officers present 18	<u>3</u>	# of office	CONTRACTOR THE PARTY OF PRINCIPLE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PART			4.4			
Officer description:	√ Uı	niform	☐ Plair	Clothes	i				
Duty Status:		n Duty	☐ Off □			Duty De	tail/Location		
Route/Assignment:		•		,		•			
☐ Verbal Command	ls used Be	efore	Verbal Com	mands l	Jsed During	✓ ∨	erbal Command	ds Used	After
			Miscellar	neous Ir	iformation:	ni ni liûhe			75 - 75 - 75 - 75 - 75 - 75 - 75 - 75 -
Offense/Charge: Posse	ssion of d	langerous w	Was in Fig. 40 Co.	AND STREET STREET, SOUTH OF THE STREET, SOUTH OF TH	ANT CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY	ACCOUNT AND AND AND	Sign - America America do America de America (Signatura de America de America de America de America de America		William Control of the Control of th
Lighting:	☐ Da	aylight	Artificial		Low Light		Darkness		
Location:	☐ Inc	doors	Outdoors						
Weather Conditions	∏ Sι	unny	Clear		Cloudy		Rain	☐ Sno	w
Surface Conditions:	∐ Fla	at	✓ Incline		Decline	□ \	Vet	☐ Dry	
	✓ lce	e/Snow	✓ Debris		No Debris		Other		
This report is to be filled	out after	the intention	al or unintention	nal use o	f force with any v	weapons	s or the unintend	ded use	of any type
of force resulting in injury	This report is to be filled out after the intentional or unintentional use of force with any weapons or the unintended use of any type of force resulting in injury or death to any person. All reports will be submitted along with the Incident Report, Arrest Report &								
Booking Photo and forward Signature of reporting of		ne training	Director.	ewed by:	0 1 1			10	Date:/
Mm W	,	·· -			lichad W	Hosen	<u></u>		2/27/17

(12)

OS





Case # 17-002402 Officer Beland, Adam R	Date: 2/16/2017	Time: 2200	Day: Thursday
---	-----------------	------------	---------------

OIC Comment/Review:

I reviewed incident reports, Officers statements and being present at the scene while the NFFD was deployed. The response to resistance appears to be proper and within Departmental policy, recognized tactical methods and plans. NFI RWB Z-13

lichard W Brem 2-13





THE RESTRICTION OF THE PARTY OF	L/

Cano # 1	Officer		- In	lata:		Time		l Dos	<i>r</i>
Case # ₁₇₋₂₄₀₂	Onicer Ha	arrington, Mark E	<u> </u>		/16/2017		2139	Day	Thursday
~	Incident			(Check / est Repo	All That App	oly) 「	☐ Booking	Dhoto	
Was an arrest made?		Report Suspect Name:	≖ A∏	est veb	<i>)</i> , (i	OIC at tim		dent:
✓ Yes No	`	James Di	az					gt Brenn	
		Suspect Info		CHECK	ALL THAT	APPLY	TOWNS WAY DOOR OF BRIDGE OF BRIDGE OF STREET		
✓ Armed with a dea	dly weapon						deadly weap	on	
☐ Not armed	-				Had been d	_			
Impaired or Intoxic					Under the ir		_		
Agitated prior to p					Any disabilit	ty (des	cribe):		
Language barrier	(ji so, langi	Type of Forc	e Used: (CHECK.	ALL THAT A	APPLY	t		A Partie
Soft Hand Control	AMERICAN AND AND AND ADDRESS OF THE	Hard Hand Conti	A	Firear	<u>m</u>				
Joint Manipulation		Open Hand	l Strike		Handgun De				12 Ga- Deployed
☐ Pressure Point Co	ontrol	☐ Kick			Handgun Us		_		12 Ga- Used
Secondary Weapon Sy	<u>vstem</u>	☐ Knee Strike	_		Rifle Deploy Rifle Used	ed	_		40 mm- Deployed
□ oc		☐ Take Dowr ☐ Other (des	•		Shotgun De	n[oved		: Lethal- 4 e Flash [40 mm- Used Device
Baton		Other (des	or iboy		Shotgun Us		=		ent- OC/CS
Cthor (describe)				_	, 0			, ,	
☐ Other (describe) ☐ Taser									
	aliotrajinika	nuietiai ka	lnjury li	nformatik	on.	وروالناالة	المرابع الأراب والإلا	nat di ta	
Were any injuries sust	We wild remain to the State Scient South	fficer?		☑ No		lf yes,	decribe bel	OW	
, ,									
Were any injuries sust	ained to s	uspect?	Yes	☑ No	I	lf yes,	decribe bel	ow	
				a					
Was medical attention	provided'	?	Yes	✓ No	I	lf yes,	decribe bel	ow	
Describe the effects of	f the force	used on any per	sons invol	lved, and	l any decont	tamina	tion method	d used if	fany
Received the desired ef	fects of de	lay, confusion and	distraction						
				Informat	on:				
# of officers present 15	=	# of officers injured		lathar					
Officer description:		form [☐ Plain C			Dute De	atail/Leagtion	,	
Duty Status:	✓ On	υαι y Ε	Off Duty	у	⊔ On t	July De	etail/Location	i	
Route/Assignment: Verbal Command	s used Bef	ore 🗹 Vert	al Comma	ands Use	d During	✓ \	Verbal Comn	nands Us	sed After
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	M Hills of the National Control	iscellaneo	ous Infor	mation:	l mark th		ning is large	
Offense/Charge:	SHALL BURNES					omenik i Siri.			
Lighting:	☐ Day	light 🗌 A	tificial	□ t	ow Light	~	Darkness		
Location:	✓ Indo	_	utdoors						
Weather Conditions	Sun		ear	✓ (Cloudy		Rain	[] ;	Snow
Surface Conditions:	✓ Flat	· _	cline		Decline		Wet	_	Dry
cando conditorio.			ebris		No Debris	_	Other	•	•
This report is to be filled								itended i	ise of any type
of force resulting in injury	y or death t	o any person. All i	eports will	be subm	itted along wi	ith the	Incident Rep	ort, Arres	st Report &
Booking Photo and forwa	arded to the		-						1_
Signature of reporting of	ucer:	1		eu by: Dàc	had w	Bon	~~~~		Date:
1011		1000		9717	· py v	<u> </u>		* -	1 - 14044





Case # 17-2402 Officer Harrington, Mark E Date: 2/16/2017 Time: 2139 Day: Thursday

OIC Comment/Review:

I reviewed the incident reports, Officers statements and was present during the operation and deployment of the NFD. I find the deployment of the NFD was within Departmental policy, NH RSA's on use of force and recognized tactical mehtods for deployment. NFI Z-13 RWB

lichard W Bernen





Case # 17-2259	Officer_	Brandreth	- Dvon I	Date:	0/44/0047	Time:	4004	Day:	
17-2259	[oranureur	Attached Re	norts: (Che	2/14/2017 ck All That App	l NA)	1224	'	uesday
v	☑ Incide	nt Report		✓ Arrest R	• •	λι y) ☑	Booking Pho	oto	A. A.
Was an arrest made?		Suspect		,,		- (OIC at time o		maker to strik in the semantic maker and the semantic section of
✓ Yes □ No			Louneida Lo	uis-Fatal		i	Lt Vin	cent	
	Mark S		pect Informa	ation: CHE	CK ALL THAT A			Carta Granist	
Armed with a dea	dly weapo	on					eadly weapon		and the second second second
✓ Not armed ☐ Impaired or Intoxi	aatad				Had been d	_	af dw	•	
✓ Agitated prior to p		ıal			Under the irAny disabili		_		A STATE OF
Language barrier			oken)		/ kily diodom	ty (doson			
State of the second	igus (Тур	e of Force L	sed: CHE	CK ALL THAT A	APPLY:			THE PERSON
Soft Hand Control			and Control		<u>rearm</u>				
✓ Joint Manipulation			Open Hand St	rike	☐ Handgun D	. •		hal- 12 Ga-	T COLUMN CHARACTER COLUMN
Pressure Point Co			Kick Knee Strike		☐ Handgun Us			hal- 12 Ga-	Used - Deployed
Secondary Weapon S	<u>ystem</u>		Take Down		Rifle Used	/eu		hal- 40 mm	A COUNTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
☐ OC			Other (describ	e)	☐ Shotgun De	ploved		ash Device	- US c u
☐ Baton ☐ K-9			`	,	☐ Shotgun Us			loyment- O	c/cs
☐ Other (describe)									Approximate the second
☐ Taser									e de Mers aperer de la comita Al
	E 44		i jagi Səsəri I	njury Inform	iation:		a Santa da Cara	ionia, i	TWIN'S
Were any injuries sust	ained to	officer?	☐ Ye	s 🗹 N	o I	lf yes, de	ecribe below.		
·							9 s. 9 f		
Were any injuries sust	ained to	suspect?	' 🗌 Ye	s 🔽 N	o I	If yes, de	ecribe below		. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
								-	Urbitive()_
Was medical attention	provide	d?	☐ Ye	es 🔽 N	o I	If yes, de	ecribe below		Deed Deploye
,									LENOYE
Describe the effects of	f the forc	e used o	n any person	s involved,	and any deconi	taminatio	on method us	ed if any	
Joint Manipulation on se	uspect's le	eft wrist w	as effective in	her respons	e of moving her r	right hand	d from under h	er body to h	ier back.
	en er	dan Sandi Sandi K Asalah Sandi K	and a separate from the product the set in section 20 of 1 th 20	fficer Inform	nation:	los de la compansión de l La compansión de la compa			
# of officers present 2			ers injured:	<u>0</u>					no a grandpuring andre o cours
Officer description:	✓ Ur			Plain Clothes					
Duty Status:	⊻ i Oi	n Duty	(Off Duty	∐ On [Duty Deta	ail/Location		
Route/Assignment: Verbal Command	s used Re	efore	✓ Verbal (Commands l	Ised During	✓ Va	erbal Command	le l lead Aff	or
. Verbai Collinaila	s usea be	51010	Salargan seneral se Porte			Ve Lei		is Used All	
Offense/Charge:	47.67		· Misc	ellaneous Ir	rormation:	The sold in the			
Lighting:	☑ Da	aylight	☐ Artific	sial [Low Light		arkness		i waye.
			_		_ Low Light		aikiless		i i di
Location:		doors	☐ Outdo	_	¬ •• •				ar 1525 190
Weather Conditions	_	ınny	✓ Clear	_	Cloudy	_	ain	Snow	be-ck.
Surface Conditions:	⊻ Fla		☐ Inclin		☐ Decline		/et	✓ Dry	
		e/Snow	☐ Debri	s	No Debris	_ O	ther		e a mangana
This report is to be filled	out after t	the intenti	onal or uninter	ntional use o	f force with any v	weapons	or the unintend	ded use of a	any type
of force resulting in injury Booking Photo and forwa	y or death arded to ti	ιτο any pe he Trainin	erson. All repo a Director	orts will be su	ibmitted along wi	ιτη the Ind	cident Report,	Arrest Repo	on &
Signature of reporting of				Reviewed by:	1	1 .	1	Date	inly 1 -
					——— V	1760	<u>`</u>		רן אַציאָנע [



C





Case # 17-2259 Officer Brandreth, Ryan J Date: 2/14/2017 Time: 1224 Day: Tuesday

OIC Comment/Review:

Officer Brandreth's use of joint manipulation and pain compliance to gain compliance of Louneida was appropriate since she was resisting officers' efforts to take her into custody by locking her arms in front of her while loudly protesting and screaming. I was able to monitor the radio traffic as this incident unfolding and I noted that Officer Brandreth remained calm while Louneida could be heard in the background screaming as if out of control. I also reviewed the reports submitted after this incident and find that the fact pattern in the narrative supports to use of force to overcome Louneida's resistance.

No further review is necessary.

Lt Vincent



THE STATE OF THE S

MANCHESTER NH POLICE DEPARTMENT RESPONSE TO RESISTANCE REPORT



Case # 17-002206	Officer ₁	Martens, Ale	exander	Date:	2/13/2017	Time:	0339	Day:	Monday 5
		A nt Report	ttached Report			oly)] Doolden Dha		
	1 inclue			Arrest R	ероп		Booking Pho		'*
Was an arrest made?		Suspect N					OIC at time of		
✓ Yes 🗌 No		v annual ranking of the first area	ustin Geden	The second second			Lt IVIa	ngone	erikara karang atau atau atau
			ect Information	CHEC					
☐ Armed with a dea ✓ Not armed	diy weapi	On					eadly weapon		
	antad				✓ Had been d☐ Under the in	_	af dw		
✓ Impaired or Intoxi✓ Agitated prior to p		val			Any disabili		•		
Language barrier			en)		Any disabili	ty (uest	nbe).		
		Type	of Force Used	CHEC	K ALL THAT	YPPLY			
Soft Hand Control		Hard Han			earm				
✓ Joint Manipulation	1		en Hand Strike		Handgun D	eployed	Less Let	hal- 12 Ga	a- Deployed
☐ Pressure Point Co	ontrol	☐ Kid	:k		☐ Handgun Us	- •		hal- 12 Ga	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Secondary Meanan St	retem	☐ Kn	ee Strike		☐ Rifle Deploy	/ed	☐ Less LetI	hal- 40 mr	n- Deployed 🤅
Secondary Weapon St	ystern	☐ Ta	ke Down		Rifle Used		Less Letl	hal- 40 mr	n- Used
☐ Baton		☐ Ot	ner (describe)		☐ Shotgun De	ployed	☐ Noise Fla	ash Device	9
☐ K-9					☐ Shotgun Us	ed	☐ Gas Dep	loyment- (oc/cs
☐ Other (describe)									
✓ Taser									10 200
				/ Inform	ation				
Were any injuries sust	ained to	officer?	☐ Yes	∠ No		lf ves. d	lecribe below.,	HOLDSTEIN CHARLESTON, WA	COLUMN STREET
						, ,			
Were any injuries sust	ained to	suspect?	☐ Yes	✓ No	<u> </u>	lf ves d	lecribe below		
Trois dily injuries such	amou lo	ouopoor.		<u> </u>		,, yco, c	COMBC BCICW	•	id The state of the state of th
Was medical attention	nrovide	d2	☐ Yes	✓ No	<u> </u>	lf ves	lecribe below		- 11000 <u>- 1100</u>
	•					,00, 0		•	1012
Suspect was too uncooperative and agitatied Describe the effects of the force used on any persons involved, and any decontamination method used if any									
					•	tamınat	ion metnoa us	ed it any.	erwie Park in die Stater geweren die Nasie
Taser deployment was	nominary	enective du	mbasser og kres landkammelik, som lag at saken standkripter.	on transferencement transfer has	ALLEGA TO BASE OF THE PARTY OF			ente de la companya d	Service and the service of the servi
# - f - 45		u . c . cc	and the second and an arrangement of the second comments of the	er Inforn	nation			Elected:	
# of officers present 2		# of officer	·						A se management of the second
Officer description:	⊻ U	niform	☐ Plain	Clothes					a da da Maria da
Duty Status:	☑ 0	n Duty		Outy	☐ On I	Duty Det	tail/Location		4
Route/Assignment:		_							
✓ Verbal Command	s used B	efore	✓ Verbal Com	mands U	Ised During	✓ V	erbal Command	is Used A	fter
	SPECIAL P		Miscellar	eous In	formation			and the same	
Offense/Charge:									
Lighting:	☐ Da	aylight	Artificial		Low Light		Darkness		
Location:	✓ In-	doors	☐ Outdoors						مغر <u>سيرسمب</u> راتيون المراز
Weather Conditions	_	unny	☐ Clear	F	Cloudy		Rain	☐ Snow	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
	_	•		<u></u>	_				A Company of the Comp
Surface Conditions:	∐ Fl	· ·	Incline	L	Decline		Vet	☐ Dry	
;	∐ lc	e/Snow	☐ Debris		│ No Debris		Other		All control of following control
This report is to be filled									
of force resulting in injury Booking Photo and forwa				vill be su	bmitted along w	ith the ir	icident Report,	Arrest Re	oort &
Signature of reporting of				wed by:				Da	te: /
		7×29		100	les De			12	1/3/17
<i>*</i>		$\overline{}$	7			n			7





, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

OIC Comment/Review:

I reviewed the reports in this case and spoke to Ofc. Martens. Although Ofc. Martens was able to cuff one wrist of the subject, Ofc. Regan lost control of the other wrist. The amount of active resistance on the part of the suspect made the use of the taser necessary in this matter. NFI

Lt Mangorie



MPD FORM 128

MANCHESTER NH POLICE DEPARTMENT RESPONSE TO RESISTANCE REPORT



									× X >
Case # ₁₇₋₀₀₂₂₀₆	Officer _R	Regan Jr, W	illam J	Date:	2/13/2017	Time	0339	Day:	Monday
_	_	Att	ached Re <u>p</u> ort	-	ck All That App	oly)			
	Incider	nt Report		Arrest Re	eport		Booking Pho		
Was an arrest made?		Suspect Na	ame:				OIC at time of	Incident	
✓ Yes 🗌 No		Ge	den, Austin				Lt. Ma	angone	
ation of the same appropriate (A).		Suspe	ct Information	CHEC	KALLTHAT	APPLY			S VARIES CS STORY
Armed with a dea	dly weapo		Contractive of Contract of Street Street (St. 1879-1995) (St. 1879-1995)	had the first consideration of the constraint			deadly weapon	and the second s	Berger State of the Control of the State of
Not armed					☑ Had been d	irinking			S. A. Say No.
✓ Impaired or Intoxi	cated				☐ Under the i				
Agitated prior to p		/al			Any disabil		-	ė.	
Language barrier	(if so, land	guage spoke	n).					Ą	
Application and the second	1000000			CHEC	KALL THAT	APPLY			\$1740B#Y#E:
Soft Hand Control		Hard Hand	Control	<u>Fire</u>	<u>earm</u>				
Joint Manipulation	ì	□ Оре	en Hand Strike		☐ Handgun D	eployed	d 🗌 Less Let	hal- 12 Ga	a- Deployed
Pressure Point Co	ontrol	☐ Kick	<		☐ Handgun U	sed	Less Let	hal- 12 Ga	- Used
Cocondani Moonen C		☐ Kne	e Strike		☐ Rifle Deploy	yed	Less Let	hal- 40 mr	n- Deployed
Secondary Weapon Sy	<u>ystem</u>	✓ Tak	e Down		☐ Rifle Used			hal- 40 mr	
=		☐ Oth	er (describe)		☐ Shotgun De	bevola		ash Device	
∐ Baton			,		☐ Shotgun Us			loyment- (
☐ K-9								,	
Other (describe)									Carlos Company
Taser	**************************************	720 - 5 NO. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				73753420.4504.020		radica de atras dos seem assessors	
				/ Inform	Section 180 - International Conference				
Were any injuries sust	ained to	officer?	Yes	✓ No)	If yes,	decribe below		
7									A SPECIAL CONTRACTOR
Were any injuries sust	ained to	suspect?	☐ Yes	☑ No)	If ves.	decribe below		
		•				, ,			Designed
Was medical attention	provided	1?	☐ Yes	✓ No)	If ves.	decribe below	_	हिटाहा गा
Suspect continued to be	=					, ,		•	Jacio ve
		·····						1.0	1.682 ***
Describe the effects of					•			•	and and an analysis of the second of the sec
Took suspect down to a	bed as h	e actively res	isted. Once on	the bed	l utilized a joint	lock to	gain control of hi	s hand.	10 B 18 1
	PAS	A series and series and		er Inform	nation:				
# of officers present 2		# of officers	injured: <u>0</u>						
Officer description:	✓ Un	niform	🗌 Plain	Clothes					
Duty Status:	Or	n Duty	Off D	uty	☐ On	Duty De	etail/Location		
Route/Assignment:								'	
✓ Verbal Command	s used Be	fore 🔽	Verbal Com	mands U	sed During	✓ \	/erbal Command	s Used A	fter ——
	9.00 00	G St. Care	Miscellar	eous In	formation			der Aria	\$ c762 x92 50
Offense/Charge:									
ū	П Б.	. P. L.	Tal Angli		7		- .		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
Lighting:	⊔ ∪a	ylight	Artificial		Low Light		Darkness		
Location:	✓ Ind	loors	Outdoors						. " i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
Weather Conditions	☐ Su	nny	Clear		Cloudy		Rain	Snow	i kanama ii Maraka
Surface Conditions:	☐ Fla	at	☐ Incline		Decline		Wet	☐ Dry	and the second s
	lce	e/Snow	Debris		No Debris		Other	_ ,	<u></u>
This render to to to Fill 1				2:ام				1 = -1 · · · · · · · ·	produced in the second
This report is to be filled of force resulting in injury	out aπer t , or death	to any perec	i or unintention	aiuse of villha au	rorce with any i	weapon	s or the unintend	led use of	any type
Booking Photo and forwa	arded to th	ne Training D	irector	viii De Sul	ziniteu albiig W	iai ule i	noident Neport, A	-inest Lieb	JULUU ::
Signature of reporting of	iser:		Revie	wed by:	_			Da	le.
//////////////////////////////////////	m.	/ #	99 1	Ma	men			7	7/13/17 _
	7								1 7 1 1 1 2 1 1 1





Case # ₁₇₋₀₀₂₂₀₆	Regan Jr, Willam J	Date: 2/13/2017		Time: 0339		Day: Monday	

OIC Comment/Review:

I reviewed the reports in this case and spoke to Ofc. Regan. The amount of force used by Ofc. Regan was consistent with the amount of resistance on the part of the arrested party. NFI

I t Mangone





Case # ₁₇₋₀₀₂₁₇₃	Officer _M	lartens, /	Alexander	Date:	2/12/2017	Time:	0125	Day:	Sunday
		<u>.</u>	Attached Report	s: (Che	ck All That App	ly)			
<u>-</u>	Inciden	t Report		Arrest R			Booking Pho	oto	
Was an arrest made?		Suspect					OIC at time of	Incident	
✓ Yes □ No			Bemis,Francis				LT.Ma	angone	
Carrier Commence of the Commen			spect Information	CHEC					
Armed with a dead	dly weapo	n					adiy weapon		end day.
✓ Not armed	41				✓ Had been d	_			
Impaired or Intoxic		ام			Under the ir		•		
☐ Agitated prior to p☐ Language barrier			okan)		Any disabilit	ty (descri	be):		
Language panier	iii su, iailig		oe of Force Used	CHEC	K ALL THAT A	PPLY			The state of the s
Soft Hand Control			and Control		earm				
✓ Joint Manipulation	1		Open Hand Strike		Handgun D	eployed	Less Let	hal- 12 G	a- Depléyed
Pressure Point Co	ontrol	_	Kick		☐ Handgun Us		_	hal- 12 G	Colorado Personal Caraci
Secondary Weapon Sy	retom		Knee Strike		☐ Rifle Deploy	ed	Less Let	hal- 40 mi	m- Deployed
	<u>/SICIII</u>	✓ -	Take Down		Rifle Used		Less Let	hal- 40 mi	m- Used
☐ Baton			Other (describe)		Shotgun De	-	☐ Noise Fla	ash Devic	е
K-9					☐ Shotgun Us	ed	☐ Gas Dep	loyment-	oc/cs
Other (describe)									
☐ Taser									*
			ana esta linjun	/-Inform	ation	100000		les v	
Were any injuries sust	ained to d	officer?	☐ Yes	☑ No	o 1	f yes, de	cribe below	•	
Were any injuries sust	ained to s	suspect?	Yes	☑ No		f yes, de	cribe below	•	
									Theyer _
Was medical attention	provided	?	☐ Yes	✓ No) l	f yes, de	cribe below		, 31°
Subject was too aggress	sive and u	ncoopera	ative						130 CAS (
Describe the effects of				volved. a	and any decont	aminatio	n method us	ed if anv	
Taking the subject to the					-			<u>.</u>	
				A CARROLL AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF	nation :	A-4 (-4)			
# of officers present: 2		# of offic	cers injured: 0			1			
Officer description:	⊻ Un	iform	□ Plain	Clothes					
Duty Status:	☑ On		☐ Off D		1 nO 🗆	outy Deta	il/Location		
Route/Assignment:	<u>.</u> 011	Duty	0,, 0	aty		outy Dola	2000		and the second
✓ Verbal Commands	s used Be	fore	✓ Verbal Com	mands U	lsed During	✓ Ve	rbal Command	ls Used A	fter
			Miccellan	eanella	iomnation:				
Offense/Charge:				icous, ii i	(OuniedO)				And it is a fine property of the second
_		ylight	Artificial] Low Light		arkness		sy sym
Lighting:			_	L	: LOW LIGHT		iikiiess		a St. Salvan Salvania Andrea
Location:		oors	Outdoors	_	_			_	
Weather Conditions	Sur	n ny	☐ Clear	L	Cloudy	∐ Ra	ain		
Surface Conditions:	✓ Flan	t	☐ Incline		Decline	□ W	et	☐ Dry	
	☐ Ice	/Snow	Debris		No Debris	☐ Ot	her) Y trij
This report is to be filled	out after ti	he intenti	onal or unintention	al use of	force with anv v	veapons o	or the unintend	led use o	f any type
of force resulting in injury	or death	to any pe	erson. All reports v						
Booking Photo and forwa		e Trainin		wed by:				Da	ite
Signature of reporting of	1	#	27 Nevic		Me			7	112117
7-0	7	/)	7		· ·			19/	1 3 3





|--|

OIC Comment/Review:

I reviewed the reports and spoke to Ofc. Martens. The level of force used in this matter was appropriate given the circumstances of the arrest... NFI

I T Mangone





Case # 17-002173	Officer F	Roscoe J	Ir, Michael J	Date:	2/12/2017	Time	0130	Day:	Sunday
	_		Attached Report			• /			-
<u> </u>	Incider 1	nt Repor		Arrest R	eport		✓ Booking Pho		
Was an arrest made?		Suspec	t Name:				OIC at time of	Incident	: -
✓ Yes 🗌 No			Bemis, Francis				Lt. Ma	ingone	
		Su	spect Information	CHEC	KALL THAT	APPLY			THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF
Armed with a dea	dly weapo	n	1		Armed with	a non-	deadly weapon		
✓ Not armed					☐ Had been d	rinking	l		
Impaired or Intoxic	cated				Under the in	nfluenc	e of drugs		
Agitated prior to p	olice arriv	ral			Any disabili	ty (des	cribe):		
Language barrier	(if so. lan	A MARKET AND THE TAX A STATE OF THE PARTY O	ooken) pe of Force Used	CHEC	K ALL THAT A	PPI Y			
Soft Hand Control			land Control		earm	1161. — .1		umenstallar	
☐ Joint Manipulation	1		Open Hand Strike	<u> </u>	□ Handgun D	enlove	d □ lessiet	hal- 12 G	a- Deployed
☐ Pressure Point Co			Kick		☐ Handgun Us		Less Let		
			Knee Strike		☐ Rifle Deploy				n- Deployed
Secondary Weapon Sy	<u>/stem</u>		Take Down		Rifle Used	OG.	Less Lett		• •
□ oc			Other (describe)		☐ Shotgun De	nloved			
L Baton			Other (dedecibe)		☐ Shotgun Us		Gas Dep		•
☐ K-9					_ Onorgan Os	Cu	Cas Dep	Oyment-	00/00
Other (describe)									
☐ Taser	Mallanesas, is parte	eria erizerrania andri	nematra en la l'alcani de l'alcani de l'alcani de properente	en seggiagrand	A - Carrer - Correspondence de la correspondence de	444429421.365	D3 F3 (¹¹⁰ :)		TO ANNUAL STREET AND PROPERTY.
				Inform					
Were any injuries sust	ained to	officer?	☐ Yes	✓ No) l	f yes,	decribe below	•	
Were any injuries sust	ained to	suspect [*]	? 🗌 Yes	✓ No)	f yes,	decribe below		
Was medical attention provided? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ If yes, decribe below									
						_			
Describe the effects of	the force	e used o	n any persons in	olved. a	and any deconf	amina	ation method us	ed if any	
Subject was pulling awa									
			NAMES OF STREET OF THE PARTY OF	arrene me aleman harria a	18241177177711 - 1	13532		William Control	
# of officers present 2		# of office	cers injured: <u>0</u>	r Inform	iauon:				
Officer description:	✓ Un		□ Plain	Clothes					
Duty Status:	✓ On	Duty	☐ Off D	utv	☐ On □	Duty De	etail/Location		İ
Route/Assignment: 1-4	Midniaht (Shift		•		•			
✓ Verbal Commands			Verbal Com	nands U	sed During	✓ \	Verbal Command	s Used A	fter
			Miscellan		The state of the s	45.07	ANNUMBER OF THE		
Offense/Charge: RSA 63	uddinininini 21:2 D Cir	Millionia. Pala Aga				ualiddin			
				1 042:2 F		_			ĺ
Lighting:		ylight	✓ Artificial		Low Light		Darkness		
Location:	✓ Ind	oors	Outdoors						
Weather Conditions	☐ Sui	ппу	☐ Clear	✓	Cloudy		Rain	Snow	
Surface Conditions:	🗸 Fla	t	Incline		Decline		Wet	Dry	
	☐ Ice.	/Snow	Debris		No Debris		Other	_	
This report is to be filled	out after ti	he intenti	onal or unintention	al use of	force with any v	/Aanan	e or the unintend	ed use of	any typo
of force resulting in injury	or death	to any pe	erson. All reports w	ill be sul	omitted along wi	th the I	ncident Report.	rrest Rer	ort &
Booking Photo and forwa	rded to th	e T <u>r</u> ainin	g Director.						
Signature of reporting off	icer:		Revie	wed by:				Dat	e:
				286	MM				2/12/17
					•				

4

05





Case # 17-002173 Officer Roscoe Jr, Michael J	Date: 2/12/2017	Time: 0130	Day: Sunday
---	-----------------	------------	-------------

OIC Comment/Review:

I revewied the report in this matter, and I spoke with Ofc. Roscoe. The level of force used in this matter was appropriate given the circumstances of this arrest. NFI

Lt Mangone



MPD FORM 128

MANCHESTER NH POLICE DEPARTMENT RESPONSE TO RESISTANCE REPORT



Case # 17-002036	Officer _P	ittman II.	I, James M	Date:	2/9/2017	Time:	1004	Day:	Thursday	
			Attached Report	s: (Chec	k All That App	ly)				
	Incider	nt Report	: <u> </u>	Arrest Re		-	Booking Pho	to		
Was an arrest made?		Suspect				0	IC at time of		ıt:	
✓ Yes □ No		self Leafor Community, community on the	David Hill	Name and Applications of the Application of the App			Lt. Vin	cent	14-10 VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VI	
Armed with a dea	dly weans		pect Information	CHEC			-11			
✓ Not armed	uly weapo	11.1		1	☐ Armed with☐ Had been d		aly weapon		يور ويو	
☐ Impaired or Intoxi	cated			[Under the in	•	i drugs			
☐ Agitated prior to p		al]	Any disabilit		-			
Language barrier	(if so, land	guage spo	oken)			., (- <i>y</i> .			
			e of Force Used	CHEC	CALL THAT A	PPLY			COLUMN TO SERVICE STATE OF THE SERVICE STATE STATE STATE STATE STATE STA	
Soft Hand Control			and Control	<u>Fire</u>					777	
✓ Joint Manipulation		_	Open Hand Strike	ļ	∐ Handgun De				Sa-Deployed	
Pressure Point Co	ontrol		Kick Knee Strike		☐ Handgun Us		Less Leth			
Secondary Weapon S	<u>/stem</u>		∖nee St⊓ke Fake Down	L	☐ Rifle Deploy ☐ Rifle Used	ed			nm- Deployed	
			Other (describe)	ι Γ	_ Rille Used ☐ Shotgun Dei	nloved	☐ Less Leth☐ Noise Fla			
☐ Baton			other (describe)		_ Shotgun De ☐ Shotgun Use		Gas Depl		- and reliable to a managery and an angle of	
Cthor (donotho)						J		Oymone	00/00	
☐ Other (describe)☐ Taser										
			louin	Informa	tion					
Were any injuries sust	ained to d	officer?	☐ Yes	✓ No		fyos dos	ribe below			
TVCIC dily ilijunes sust	airica to t	JIIIGGI !	L. 163	izi ivo	ı	i yes, uec	nne nelow		A Secretary	
Were any injuries sust	ained to s	euspoct?	□ Yes	✓ No		fivos dos	viho halow			
were any injuries sust	anieu lo s	suspecti	□ 1 <i>6</i> 3	Y NO	1	i yes, dec	ribe below	141	ากจะ ก่ สมส	
Was medical attention	provided	l?	✓ Yes	☐ No		fves dec	ribe below	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	-					•	TIDO DOIOW		Laploye .	
	AMR responded to booking for an un-related injury in which the suspects nose was bleeding Describe the effects of the force used on any persons involved, and any decontamination method used if any									
Both the joint manipulat								eu ii any	Viene Continue Contin	
			Company of the Compan	an area and a second constant	televille Sheliku in Abarot a thi si reform Luno, is se activisio	enension.				
# of officers present 2		# of offic	ers injured: <u>0</u>	rInforma	auor.				dreten an	
Officer description:	⊻ Un		-	Clothes					موسور المحمومين في المواجع الم المواجعة المواجعة ال	
Duty Status:		Duty				Nutri Dotoil	// cootion			
-	Œ ÓII	Duty		uty		Outy Detail	Location			
Route/Assignment: Verbal Commands	s used Be	fore	✓ Verbal Comr	nands Us	ed During	✓ Verb	al Command	s Used A	After	
			Miscellan	eous Info	irmation:					
Offense/Charge:			viiscellali	COOSTUIL	Ji naudira e				W. Branch	
Lighting:	✓ Dav	ylight	☐ Artificial		Low Light	Dor	kness		(วิษย์)	
		_	4		LOW LIGHT	∐ Daii	Kiless		The state of the s	
Location:	_	oors	Outdoors				-	_	. We are sent	
Weather Conditions	☐ Sur	-	☐ Clear —	✓	Cloudy	_ Raiı	n ŀ	✓ Snov	V	
Surface Conditions:	☐ Fla	t	☐ Incline		Decline	☐ Wet	t [☐ Dry		
	✓ Ice	/Snow	☐ Debris		No Debris	Oth	er		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
This report is to be filled	out after th	ne intentio	onal or unintention	al use of f	orce with any w	eapons or	the unintende	ed use o	of any type	
of force resulting in injury Booking Photo and forwa	or death	to any pe	rson. All reports w	ill be subi	mitted along wit	th the Incid	lent Report, A	rrest Re	port &	
Signature of reperting off	icer:	e namili(wed by:	J J.	1		D:	ate:	
N/L/	-/03				UIN	int		T	2/10/17	
		1							1 Car	





Case # 17-002036 Officer Pittman III, James M	Date: 2/9/2017	Time: 1	1004 I	Day: Thursday
---	----------------	---------	--------	---------------

OIC Comment/Review:

I spoke with Officer Pittman about this incident and reveiwed the reports associated with this arrest and find that Officer Pittman used an appropriate amount of force to overcome Hill's resistive behavoir.

No further review required.

Lt. Vincent





Case # 17-001666	Officer Boyton,	Ryan	Date:	2/1/2017	Time:	1700	Day: \A	/ednesday
	_	Attached Report		k All That App				curicaday
Was an arrest made?		ort 💆 A ect Name:	Arrest Re	port		oking Pho		
Yes No	Suspe	Lazarre, Djemi			OIC	at time of Lt. Mu		Y.S.C.
	s i	uspect Information	CHEC	ΚΔΕΙ ΤΗΔΤΙ	DDIV	LL. IVIU	JCI	Maria de la companya
Armed with a dea	dly weapon				a non-deadly	weapon		
✓ Not armed			1	☐ Had been d		•		Alexander
mpaired or Intoxi					ifluence of dr			
Agitated prior to p				☐ Any disabilit	y (describe):			
Language barrier	urso, language s T	ype of Force Used	CHEC	ζαμ τμάτα	DDIV -		10201045	
Soft Hand Control	<u>Hard</u>	Hand Control	Fire		W. Ja Ediania	diagramatic		
Joint Manipulation	ı	Open Hand Strike		Handgun De	eployed	Less Leth	al- 12 Ga	Deployed
☐ Pressure Point Co	ontrol	Kick	[Handgun Us		Less Leth	al- 12 Ga	- Used
Secondary Weapon Sy	<u>∕stem</u>	Knee Strike Take Down	[Rifle Deploy	ed _			- Deployed
		Other (describe)	l f	☐ Rifle Used ☐ Shotgun Der		Less Leth		
☐ Baton ☐ K-9		(docombe)	[□ Shotgun Der □ Shotgun Use		Noise Flas Gas Deplo		
☐ Other (describe)			-		- L	г одо верк	Jymone C	,0,00 ,
☐ Taser								1160
		Injury	Informa	tion:			The State State of	
Were any injuries susta	ained to officer?		☑ No	three years are not account to the state of the color of	f yes, decrib	e below		
					7 7		1.0	CHE LIFE LAN
Were any injuries susta	ained to suspec	t? ☐ Yes	✓ No		yes, decrib	e below	1,7	A STATE OF THE STA
<u> </u>					•			- Materies
Was medical attention	provided?	☐ Yes	✓ No	11	yes, decrib	e below		-358Q
								Doployer
Describe the effects of	the force used	on any persons inv	olved, ar	nd any deconta	amination m	ethod use	d if anv	i Privaci
Utilized joint manipulatio	n and a take dow	n to take suspect int	o custody	without further	incident.		,	
# of officers present 20	# of of	<u> </u>	r Informa	ition: 673	* 3			
Officer description:	✓ Uniform		Clothes					و المساولة
Outy Status:	On Duty	☐ Off Du		□ On D	uty Detail/Lo	ration		
Route/Assignment:	,		9	_ 0,, 2	aty botaineo	Cation		Support Suppor
✓ Verbal Commands	used Before	Verbal Comm	nands Us	ed During	✓ Verbal (Commands	Used Affi	er
		Miscellane	eous Info	rmation:		Page 1	*COE 1. SP	\$15,020 F
Offense/Charge:	The second secon		er anne de la company de l La company de la company d	and the second section of the section o				
₋ighting:	☐ Daylight	Artificial		Low Light	☐ Darkne	ss		Tarteyer L
ocation:	✓ Indoors	Outdoors						J. J. Landerson
Weather Conditions	☐ Sunny	☐ Clear		Cloudy	Rain		Snow	
Surface Conditions:	☐ Flat	Incline		Decline	☐ Wet	- -	_	C. A. spirits distanting can
	☐ Ice/Snow	☐ Debris	V	No Debris	☐ Other		· J	
his report is to be filled o	out after the intent	tional or unintentiona				unintanda	d uso of a	
in lorce resulting in injury	or death to any p	erson. All reports wi	ll be subr	nitted along with	the Incident	Report, Ar	rest Repo	rt &
Booking Photo and forwar Signature of reporting office	ded to the Trainii	ng Director.					1	
War Bor		The state of the s	2	1 Muc	الرب	11	Date Oa	770-17
1	I N), '	1			1	
IPD FORM 128	(1/20)	\)			m ²	Commence of the second
			_			•		





Case # 17-001666	Officer Boyton, Ryan	Date: 2/1/20	17 Time: 1700	Day: Wednesday
------------------	----------------------	--------------	---------------	----------------

OIC Comment/Review:

I have reviewed Officer Boyton's Response to Resistance report, his UCR 101 and have spoken to him about this incident. Based on the information presented to me Officer Boyton's use of force was both justified and within Manchester Police Policy.